

## **Workaround GmbH**

Rupert-Mayer-Straße 44 Building 64.08A 81379 Munich

**\*\*** +49 (0)89 12085156

support@proglove.com

www.proglove.com

CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

Date: 12.27.2023

FCC ID: 2AOJL-MARK-Display

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

- 1. Workaround GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- 2. Workaround GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

Name:

Arif Samil Cilgin

Job Title:

**Product Compliance Manager** 

Company Name:

Workaround GmbH

